Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel, President of the Council and 

President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Comptroller offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) be and the same is hereby 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Finance for the year 1899 entitled 
"Cleaning Markets," to the following appropriations made to the Department of Public Build-
ings, Lighting and Supplies for the year 1899, and as follows :